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                                AC 23/07/20 

                                  Item No. 4.3 

Scheme of Examination 

B. Voc. (Interior Design) 

3 YEAR DEGREE PROGRAMME 

WITH MULTIPLE EXIT POINTS 

(to be introduced from session 2019-2020) 

 

Under the  

National Skills Qualifications Framework 

(NSQF) of UGC &  

University of Mumbai 
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B. Voc. (Interior Design) 

 
BACHELOR OF VOCATION (INTERIOR DESIGN)      
TEACHING AND EXAMINATION SCHEME (WITH MULTIPLE EXIT POINTS) 
SEMESTER-I 
(Examination conducted by individual colleges) 

TEACHING 
SCHEME 

CREDITS EXAMINATION SCHEME 

SUB.NO SUBJECTS  Lecture Studio Theory Studio TOTAL Theory Internal External TOTAL 
101 Interior Design Studio - 1  6   6 50 100  150 

102 Interior Construction -1 1 4   5 50 50  100 

103 Interior services - 1 1 2   3 50 50  100 

104 Communication Skill - 1 2    2  50  50 

105 Interior Drawings & Representation Skills -1 1 3   4  50  50 

106 Basic Design Studio -1  6   6  50 50 100 

107 Interior Materials & Products -1 1 1   2 50 50  100 

108 History of Furniture -1 2    2  50  50 

 TOTAL 8 22   30 200 450 50 700 

 
 

SEMESTER-II 
(Examination conducted by individual colleges) 

TEACHING 
SCHEME 

CREDITS EXAMINATION SCHEME 

SUB.NO SUBJECTS  Lecture Studio Theory Studio TOTAL Theory Internal External TOTAL 
201 Interior Design Studio -2  6   6 50 100  150 

202 Interior Construction -2 1 4   5 50 50  100 

203 Interior services - 2 1 2   3 50 50  100 

204 Communication Skill - 2 2    2  50  50 

205 Interior Drawings & Representation Skills -2 1 3   4  50  50 

206 Basic Design Studio -2  6   6  50 50 100 

207 Interior Materials & Products -2 1 1   2 50 50  100 

208 History of Furniture -2 2    2  50  50 

 TOTAL 8 22   30 200 450 50 700 

AT THE END OF FIRST YEAR UPON SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF SEMESTER-I AND II 
STUDENTS WILL BE AWARDED DIPLOMA (INTERIOR DESIGN) 

SEMESTER-III 
(Examination conducted by individual colleges) 

TEACHING 
SCHEME 

CREDITS EXAMINATION SCHEME 

SUB.NO SUBJECTS  Lecture Studio Theory Studio TOTAL Theory Internal External TOTAL 

301 Interior Design Studio -3  6   6 50 50 50 150 

302 Interior Construction -3 1 4   5  100 50 150 

303 Interior services - 3 1 2   3  50 50 100 

304 Communication Skill - 3 2    2  50  50 

305 Interior Drawings & Representation Skills -3 1 4   5  50  50 

306 Environmental Studies -1 2    2  50  50 

307 Interior Materials & Products-3 1 2   3  50  50 

308 Interior Design Studio - 4  4   4  50 50 100 

 TOTAL 8 22   30  500 200 700 
 

 

SEMESTER-IV 
(Examination conducted by University of Mumbai) 

TEACHING 
SCHEME 

CREDITS EXAMINATION SCHEME 

SUB.NO SUBJECTS  Lecture Studio Theory Studio TOTAL Theory Internal External TOTAL 
401 Interior Design Studio -5  6   6  100 50 150 

402 Interior Construction  -4 1 4   5  100 50 150 

403 Interior services - 4 1 2   3 50 50  100 

404 Communication Skill - 4 2    2  50  50 

405 Interior Drawings & Representation Skills -4  4   4  50  50 

406 Interior Professional Practice - 1 3    3 50   50 
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407 Elective - 1  3   3  50  50 

408 Interior Working Drawing -1 1 3   4  50 50 100 

 TOTAL 8 22   30 100 450 150 700 

AT THE END OF SECOND YEAR UPON SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF SEMESTER-III 
AND IV STUDENTS WILL BE AWARDED ADVANCE DIPLOMA (INTERIOR DESIGN) 

SEMESTER-V 
(Examination conducted by University of Mumbai) 

TEACHING 
SCHEME 

CREDITS EXAMINATION SCHEME 

SUB.NO SUBJECTS  Lecture Studio Theory Studio TOTAL Theory Internal External TOTAL 
501 Interior Design Dissertation  8   8  100 200 300 

502 Interior Working Drawing -2 1 4   5  50 50 100 

503 Interior Services -5 1 3   4  50 50 100 

504 Research Methodology  2    2  50  50 

505 Interior Drawings & Representation Skills -5  4   4  50  50 

506 Interior Professional Practice - 2 4    4 50   50 

507 Elective -2  3   3  50  50 

 TOTAL 8 22   30 50 350 300 700 

 
 
 

SEMESTER-VI 
(Examination conducted by University of Mumbai) 

TEACHING 
SCHEME 

CREDITS EXAMINATION SCHEME 

SUB.NO SUBJECTS  Lecture Studio Theory Studio TOTAL Theory Internal External TOTAL 
601 Interior Professional Practice (16-18 weeks)     16   200 200 

 TOTAL     16   200 200 

AT THE END OF THIRD YEAR UPON SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF SEMESTER-V AND 
VI STUDENTS WILL BE AWARDED BACHELOR OF VOCATION (INTERIOR DESIGN) 
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BACHELOR OF VOCATION (INTERIOR DESIGN) (3 YEAR DEGREE COURSE) 
DETAILS OF SCHEME OF EXAMINATION (WITH MULTIPLE EXIT POINTS) 
SEMESTER-I EXAMINATION 
Exam conducted by individual colleges 

THEORY SESSIONAL MARKS  

INTERNAL EXTERNAL 

SNO COURSES 
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101 Interior Design Studio - 1 1 6 50 20 100 40   150 

102 Interior Construction -1 1 3 50 20 50 20   100 

103 Interior services - 1 1 2 50 20 50 20   100 

104 Communication Skill - 1     50 20   50 

105 Interior Drawings & Representation Skills -1     50 20   50 

106 Basic Design Studio -1     50 20 50 20 100 

107 Interior Materials & Products -1 1 2 50 20 50 20   100 

108 History of Furniture -1     50 20   50 

 TOTAL MARKS FOR EXAMINATION 
MINIMUM AGGREGATE MARKS FOR PASSING 
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280 

 

SEMESTER-II EXAMINATION 
Exam conducted by individual colleges 

THEORY SESSIONAL MARKS  
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201 Interior Design Studio -2 1 6 50 20 100 40   150 

202 Interior Construction -2 1 3 50 20 50 20   100 

203 Interior services - 2 1 2 50 20 50 20   100 

204 Communication Skill - 2     50 20   50 

205 Interior Drawings & Representation Skills -2     50 20   50 

206 Basic Design Studio -2     50 20 50 20 100 

207 Interior Materials & Products -2 1 2 50 20 50 20   100 

208 History of Furniture -2     50 20   50 

 TOTAL MARKS FOR EXAMINATION 
MINIMUM AGGREGATE MARKS FOR PASSING 

700 
280 

AT THE END OF FIRST YEAR UPON SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF SEMESTER-I AND 
II STUDENTS WILL BE AWARDED DIPLOMA (INTERIOR DESIGN) 

SEMESTER-III EXAMINATION 
Exam conducted by individual colleges 

THEORY SESSIONAL MARKS  

INTERNAL EXTERNAL 

SNO COURSES 
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301 Interior Design Studio -3 1 8 50 20 50 20 50 20 150 

302 Interior Construction -3     100 40 50 20 150 

303 Interior services - 3     50 20 50 20 100 

304 Communication Skill - 3     50 20   50 

305 Interior Drawings & Representation Skills -3     50 20   50 

306 Environmental Studies -1     50 20   50 

307 Interior Materials & Products-3     50 20   50 

308 Interior Design Studio - 4     50 20 50 20 100 

 TOTAL MARKS FOR EXAMINATION 
MINIMUM AGGREGATE MARKS FOR PASSING 

700 
280 
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SEMESTER-IV EXAMINATION 
Examination conducted by University of Mumbai 

THEORY SESSIONAL MARKS  

INTERNAL EXTERNAL 

SNO COURSES 
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401 Interior Design Studio - 5     100 40 50 20 150 

402 Interior Construction  -4     100 40 50 20 150 

403 Interior services - 4 1 2 50 20 50 20   100 

404 Communication Skill - 4     50 20   50 

405 Interior Drawings & Representation Skills -4     50 20   50 

406 Interior Professional Practice - 1 1 2 50 20     50 

407 Elective - 1     50 20   50 

408 Interior Working Drawing -1     50 20 50 20 100 

 TOTAL MARKS FOR EXAMINATION 
MINIMUM AGGREGATE MARKS FOR PASSING 

700 
280 

AT THE END OF SECOND YEAR UPON SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF SEMESTER-III 
AND IV STUDENTS WILL BE AWARDED ADVANCE DIPLOMA (INTERIOR DESIGN) 

 

SEMESTER-V EXAMINATION 
Examination conducted by University of Mumbai 

THEORY SESSIONAL MARKS  

INTERNAL EXTERNAL 

SNO COURSES 
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501 Interior Design Dissertation     100 40 200 80 300 

502 Interior Working Drawing -2     50 20 50 20 100 

503 Interior Services -5     50 20 50 20 100 

504 Research Methodology      50 20   50 

505 Interior Drawings & Representation Skills -5     50 20   50 

506 Interior Professional Practice - 2 1 2 50 20     50 

507 Elective -2     50 20   50 

 TOTAL MARKS FOR EXAMINATION 
MINIMUM AGGREGATE MARKS FOR PASSING 

700 
280 

 
 
 

SEMESTER-VI EXAMINATION 
Examination conducted by University of Mumbai 

THEORY SESSIONAL MARKS  

INTERNAL EXTERNAL 

SNO COURSES 
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601 Interior Professional Practice (16-18 weeks)       200 80 200 

 TOTAL MARKS FOR EXAMINATION 
MINIMUM MARKS FOR PASSING 

200 
80 

AT THE END OF THIRD YEAR UPON SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF SEMESTER-V AND 
VI STUDENTS WILL BE AWARDED BACHELOR OF VOCATION (INTERIOR DESIGN) 
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